P00000102417

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	PERC MARKETING,		SECR TALLA	00 00	
Enclosed is an origina	(PROPOSED CORPORA)		ASSEE, FLO	CT 30 AH 9: 12	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$\square\$ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	CLAYTON R	OBIN			
	Name (Printed or typed) P.O. Box 15212 Address BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34280 City, State & Zip (941) 794-5710		40000344 -18/38/88 *****87.	149443 01146002 50 *****87.50	
	Davtime Te	elephone number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

9×14/1

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: PERC MARKETING, INC. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: MAILING 4900 Manatee Avenue, Suite# 101 P.O. Box 15212 Bradenton, Florida 34209 Bradenton, Florida 34280 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida. <u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHARES 7500 Shares of Common Stock. The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s) and address(es): Clayton Robin Pres./Traa./Dir. Ryland Hall Vice-Pres./Sec./Di 622 Estuary Drive 104 9th Street, S. Bradenton, FL 34209 Bradenton Beach, FL 34217 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Clayton Robin 622 Estuary Drive Bradenton, FL 34209 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Clayton Robin 622 Estuary Drive Bradenton, FL 34209 Having been named as registered agent to accept so vice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity October 27, 2000 Signature/Registered Agent Clayton Robin Date October 27, 2000 Date